In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of

tifeelsnsolvency (EngI:nd |— | Q O 2

S et Notice of statement of affairs

Insofvency Act 1986,

&

Companies House

e

30/08/2018 #22
2
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

Company number l 1 ’—0—-[6—[2—1_;"7[?’?

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Stronghold Media (UK) Ltd

bold black capitals.

Liguidator's name

Full forenames) lan

Surname McCulloch

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number‘ 1 Winckley Court

Street 1 Chapel Street

Post town } Preston

County/Region |

ot [P [R[7[ (8 [B[U]

Country |

u Liquidator's name @

Fuli forename(s) Dean @ Other liguidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Watson another liquidator.

E Liquidator's address ®

Building name/number | 1 Winckley Court QS::i;ilshs‘:Zt‘?Zrt\otL el us sbout

Street ]Chapel Street another liquidator.

Post town |I Preston

County/Region I

Postcode [PIR[1[ [8]B[u]

Country l

04/17 Version 1.0




LiQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

6
Date 25 (b8 M2lolls

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[ Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature { Signatre

X b "
Signature date ITZ—E' IT'—ES— IYZ_FWPCT

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Paul Valentine

E Where to send

Company name

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP

Address

1 Winckley Court
| Chapel Street

I Post town

Preston

County/Regian

== e R [7[ [e[slu]

Country

Inx

Telephone

772 202000

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[J The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Stronghold Media (UK) Lid

on the 23 August 2018, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name P ARRY Squﬁ AsucrorT /HCLEI\,) Soaw Aspctof 7

Signed

Dated




Stronghoid Media (UK) Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 23 August 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Book Debts 1,000.00 1,000.00
VAT Refund 556.79 556.79
Estimated total assets available for prefereatial creditors 1,556.79

Signé‘tumjj%#w“w t:g_, Date Ié/ Oz/ { 9

U/'




Stronghold Media (UK) Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 23 August 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 1,556.79
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employees re Arrears/Ho! Pay {Count=3) 2,400.00
2,400.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors {843.21)
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
{843.21)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (843.21)
Debis secured by floating charges post 14 Sepiember 2003
NiL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (843.21)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down) NiL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors (843.21)
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to fioating charge holders)
Trade Creditors 14,860.71
Employees(Count=3) 11,354.83
Directors 25,000.00
51,215.54
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (52,058.75)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (52,058.75)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 2.00
2.00
Estimated total deficiency/surpius as regards members (52,060.75)

Signature @4%% - l‘j)/ Date /6/ 0% // 9



ZZ:11 810Z Isnbny gi 60'SL0Z 5B 108 Sdl

4o | abed

meubig

12 098°6E Buljeicl saug £
§9°25e'y Adl 01V¥M 'SUSIBH 1S "Aepn uoleyD JO 1@aa8 Angsies SUBLILIOT JO Jaquiey]) SUSEH 1S 00SD
00°5.6 QAR BYM "SHUSSUD ‘SAUPIA 98010 puepIng LZ owly Aoy SN 00HD
¥1°8G66'G 81 8MS ‘eJysay) ‘s|pesy) ‘peoy PIBYYSY 'asnoH plagysy saINoag puejisely ooD
IV'E9 3x/ €67 ‘Aersmouy| Hiied [eLisnpu| Asismouy| ‘SUET INoGey ‘LN0D NOGIY ‘gE UM SI9IO0DIBIEM BOOZOWOH  LOHD
LZ'Zer'e VU2 SVYAA ‘SIUPIA ‘€ZZ X0g Dd jiounon ybnotog uojeH DOHD
v2'681 184 86HQ ‘wewng ‘ajua) souspuodsano) | g woosja) usHUE 00D
006°000°6Z V{6 VM "SaUPIW ied uoldn ‘enusay sya0y uoldn £o) ‘syooy uoydn Booysy HR d 00vo
3 SS3Uppy aweN Aay

slojtpaln Auedwod - g

P11 (Mn) etpay ploybuosg
dT1 (jlenua)) Joukes) saiqbag



ZZ:LL BL0Z 1snbny 91

0L0Z 19 JOS Sdl 10| abed

i

o /e W aimeuliig

z 00’1 Bujjejo] senjug AeuipiQ Z
Y6 8Ym

0oL 00 L 0ot Keupig 'SBUPIM died UDIIN '8NUBAY s300Y uojdn €01 ‘$yo0y uoldn HOIOUSY UdjeH LOVH
V36 8YM

oo’k 00°) 3 00’3 Lieuipio 'SBUPIM "HEd Uoldn ‘enusAy o0y udidn £0L ‘sx0oy uoldn yoloysy Aueg  Q0VH

dn pajjen aseysied sareyg anjea

wy ejol  dnpajlen 30 ‘ON jejwonN  adA} SSUPPY Iwen L)Y

si9pjoyaleys - J
P11 (Mn) ewpaw proybuong
d11 (lejuag) soulkel) seigbag




